

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13912 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 114 OF 2025

Rajesh Anant Vaishampayan ...Applicant
Versus
Aruna Chandrakant Chitre (since deceased) ...Respondents
through Lrs. And Ors.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.12.12
18:58:37 +0530

Mr. Abhishek Matkar a/w Mr. Sanket Dorugade for the Applicant.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Applicant.
2. Issue notice to proposed legal heirs - Respondent No.1(a) and 1(b), returnable on 23.01.2026.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)